NC548A
(ES120-8A)
HF2-BF     Series
       Antibacterial Filter/
   Odor Removal Filter/
Bacteria Removal Filter
Modular Connection Type
US FDA / Japan Food

Antibacterial Filter
HF2-BFA Series
How to Order  p. 5
Standard Specifications  p. 6
Flow Rate Characteristics  p. 6
Antibacterial Filter
HF2-BFB Series
How to Order  p. 5
Standard Specifications  p. 7
Flow Rate Characteristics  p. 7
Odor Removal Filter
HF2-BFC Series
How to Order  p. 5
Standard Specifications  p. 8
Flow Rate Characteristics  p. 8
Bacteria Removal Filter
HF2-BFD Series
How to Order  p. 5
Standard Specifications  p. 9
Flow Rate Characteristics  p. 9
Construction  p. 10
Dimensions  p. 11
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
+
HF2-BAC30A to HF2-BAC40A
How to Order  p. 13
Standard Specifications  p. 13
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Bacteria Removal
Filter (0.01 μm)
+ +
HF2-BAC30B to HF2-BAC40B
How to Order  p. 14
Standard Specifications  p. 14
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Odor Removal
Filter
+ +
HF2-BAC30C to HF2-BAC40C
How to Order  p. 15
Standard Specifications  p. 15
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Odor Removal
Filter
Bacteria Removal
Filter (0.01 μm)
+ + +
HF2-BAC30D to HF2-BAC40D
How to Order  p. 16
Standard Specifications  p. 16
Dimensions  p. 17
Accessories  p. 19
Specific Product Precautions  p. 20
Modular Connection Type  Antibacterial Filter/ Odor Removal Filter/ Bacteria Removal Filter HF2-BF  Series
How to Order
Symbol
Antibacterial Filter/
Bacteria Removal Filter
Odor Removal Filter
HF2-BFA HF2-BFB HF2-BFDHF2-BFC
Symbol Description
Body size
30 40
 Filter type
Antibacterial filter
BFA Nominal filtration rating: 5 μm
(Antibacterial activation value of 4 or above)
BFB Nominal filtration rating: 0.1 μm
(Antibacterial activation value of 4 or above)
Odor removal filter BFC Odor removal filter
Bacteria removal
filter BFD Nominal filtration rating: 0.01 μm
(Bacteria capture performance LRV ≥ 9)
+
 Pipe thread type∗1
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
 Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2 —
+
Semi-
standard Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
∗1   The drain ports are Rc1/8 (  thread type: Rc thread), NPT1/8 female thread (  thread type: N), and G1/8 female thread (  thread type: G).
∗ Pressure and temperature are represented in the following units. Pressure: MPa (psi), Temperature: °C (°F)
21 21
HF2 BFA 30 02
Antibacterial Filter  Odor Removal Filter  Bacteria Removal Filter
HF2-BF 30 to 40
5
6
Air flow rate [L/min (ANR)]
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
[k
Pa
]
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
Inlet pressure: 0.3 MPa
Inlet pressure: 0.5 MPa

C
B
 rof ecnarael
C
ecnanetnia
m
G
J D
2 x P
(Port size)
E
HF2-BFA30/40, HF2-BFB30/40, HF2-BFD30/40
HF2-BFC30/40
Dimensions
Model P A B C D E G J
HF2-BFA30 1/4, 3/8 53 151.1 21.5 26.5 30 35 26.5
HF2-BFB30 1/4, 3/8 53 151.1 21.5 26.5 30 35 26.5
HF2-BFC30 1/4, 3/8 53 126.4 21.5 26.5 30 35 26.5
HF2-BFD30 1/4, 3/8 53 151.1 21.5 26.5 30 35 26.5
HF2-BFA40 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 70 180.9 25.5 35.5 38.4 40 35.5
HF2-BFB40 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 70 180.9 25.5 35.5 38.4 40 35.5
HF2-BFC40 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 70 156.2 25.5 35.5 38.4 40 35.5
HF2-BFD40 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 70 180.9 25.5 35.5 38.4 40 35.5
11
  HF2-BF  30 to 40
Antibacterial Filter Odor Removal Filter Bacteria Removal Filter
12
13
How to Order
Symbol
Symbol Description
Body size
30 40
+
 Pipe thread type∗1
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
 Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2 —
+
Semi-
standard Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
∗1  The drain ports are Rc1/8 (  thread type: Rc thread), NPT1/8 female thread (  thread type: N), and G1/8 female thread (  thread type: G).
∗ Pressure and temperature are represented in the following units. Pressure: MPa (psi), Temperature: °C (°F)
21
HF2 ABAC 30 02
Standard Specifications
Model HF2-BAC30A HF2-BAC40A
Component
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFA] HF2-BFA30 HF2-BFA40
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFB] HF2-BFB30 HF2-BFB40
Port size 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Fluid Air, Nitrogen, Carbon dioxide (Gas)
Ambient and fluid temperatures −5 to 60°C (23 to 140°F) No freezing
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa (225 psi)
Max. operating pressure∗1 1.0 MPa (150 psi)
Rated flow∗2 400 L/min (ANR) 800 L/min (ANR)
Nominal filtration rating∗3 0.1 μm
Antibacterial performance (Antibacterial activation value)∗4 4 or higher
Materials of parts
in contact with fluid
Metal parts Aluminum alloy, Brass (Electroless nickel plating)
Bowl Nylon (US FDA / Japan Food Sanitation Act compliant materials)
Rubber parts Fluororubber (US FDA compliant material)
Lubricant NSF-H1 grade
Bowl guard Nylon (Antibacterial specification)
Weight 0.60 kg 1.02 kg
∗1  For Nitrogen and Carbon dioxide (Gas): 0.99 MPa (145 psi)
∗2  This value is achieved when the inlet pressure is 0.7 MPa.
∗3  Based on SMC’s measurement conditions
∗4  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media (fiber) in accordance with JIS L 1902.
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
+
HF2-BAC30A to HF2-BAC40A
14
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Bacteria Removal
Filter (0.01 μm)
+ +
HF2-BAC30B to HF2-BAC40B
How to Order
Symbol
21
HF2 BBAC 30 02
Symbol Description
Body size
30 40
+
 Pipe thread type∗1
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
 Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2 —
+
Semi-
standard Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
∗1  The drain ports are Rc1/8 (  thread type: Rc thread), NPT1/8 female thread (  thread type: N), and G1/8 female thread (  thread type: G).
∗ Pressure and temperature are represented in the following units. Pressure: MPa (psi), Temperature: °C (°F)
Standard Specifications
Model HF2-BAC30B HF2-BAC40B
Component
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFA] HF2-BFA30 HF2-BFA40
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFB] HF2-BFB30 HF2-BFB40
Bacteria removal filter [HF2-BFD] HF2-BFD30 HF2-BFD40
Port size 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Fluid Air, Nitrogen, Carbon dioxide (Gas)
Ambient and fluid temperatures 5 to 45°C (41 to 113°F)
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa (225 psi)
Max. operating pressure∗1 1.0 MPa (150 psi)
Rated flow∗2 400 L/min (ANR) 800 L/min (ANR)
Nominal filtration rating∗3 0.01 μm
Antibacterial performance (Antibacterial activation value)∗4 4 or higher
Bacteria removal performance (Bacteria capture performance)∗5 LRV ≥ 9
Materials of parts
in contact with fluid
Metal parts Aluminum alloy, Brass (Electroless nickel plating)
Bowl Nylon (US FDA / Japan Food Sanitation Act compliant material)
Rubber parts Fluororubber (US FDA compliant materials)
Lubricant NSF-H1 grade
Bowl guard Nylon (Antibacterial specification)
Weight 0.94 kg 1.63 kg
∗1  For Nitrogen and Carbon dioxide (Gas): 0.99 MPa (145 psi)
∗2  This value is achieved when the inlet pressure is 0.7 MPa.
∗3  Based on SMC’s measurement conditions
∗4  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media (fiber) in accordance with JIS L 1902.
∗5  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media in accordance with JIS K 3835.
15
How to Order
Symbol
21
HF2 CBAC 30 02
Standard Specifications
Model HF2-BAC30C HF2-BAC40C
Component
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFA] HF2-BFA30 HF2-BFA40
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFB] HF2-BFB30 HF2-BFB40
Odor removal filter [HF2-BFC] HF2-BFC30 HF2-BFC40
Port size 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Fluid Air, Nitrogen, Carbon dioxide (Gas)
Ambient and fluid temperatures −5 to 60°C (23 to 140°F) No freezing
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa (225 psi)
Max. operating pressure∗1 1.0 MPa (150 psi)
Rated flow∗2 400 L/min (ANR) 800 L/min (ANR)
Nominal filtration rating∗3 0.1 μm
Antibacterial performance (Antibacterial activation value)∗4 4 or higher
Deodorization performance (Oil concentration on the outlet side)∗3 0.003 mg/m3 or less
Materials of parts
in contact with fluid
Metal parts Aluminum alloy, Brass (Electroless nickel plating), Stainless steel
Bowl Nylon (US FDA / Japan Food Sanitation Act compliant materials)
Rubber parts Fluororubber (US FDA compliant material)
Lubricant NSF-H1 grade
Bowl guard Nylon (Antibacterial specification)
Weight 0.89 kg 1.57 kg
∗1  For Nitrogen and Carbon dioxide (Gas): 0.99 MPa (145 psi)
∗2  This value is achieved when the inlet pressure is 0.7 MPa.
∗3  Based on SMC’s measurement conditions
∗4  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media (fiber) in accordance with JIS L 1902.
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Odor Removal
Filter
+ +
HF2-BAC30C to HF2-BAC40C
Symbol Description
Body size
30 40
+
 Pipe thread type∗1
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
 Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2 —
+
Semi-
standard Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
∗1  The drain ports are Rc1/8 (  thread type: Rc thread), NPT1/8 female thread (  thread type: N), and G1/8 female thread (  thread type: G).
∗ Pressure and temperature are represented in the following units. Pressure: MPa (psi), Temperature: °C (°F)
16
How to Order
Symbol
21
HF2 DBAC 30 02
Standard Specifications
Model HF2-BAC30D HF2-BAC40D
Component
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFA] HF2-BFA30 HF2-BFA40
Antibacterial filter [HF2-BFB] HF2-BFB30 HF2-BFB40
Odor removal filter [HF2-BFC] HF2-BFC30 HF2-BFC40
Bacteria removal filter [HF2-BFD] HF2-BFD30 HF2-BFD40
Port size 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Fluid Air, Nitrogen, Carbon dioxide (Gas)
Ambient and fluid temperatures 5 to 45°C (41 to 113°F)
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa (225 psi)
Max. operating pressure∗1 1.0 MPa (150 psi)
Rated flow∗2 400 L/min (ANR) 800 L/min (ANR)
Nominal filtration rating∗3 0.01 μm
Antibacterial performance (Antibacterial activation value)∗4 4 or higher
Deodorization performance (Oil concentration on the outlet side)∗3 0.003 mg/m3 or less
Bacteria removal performance (Bacteria capture performance)∗5 LRV ≥ 9
Materials of parts
in contact with fluid
Metal parts Aluminum alloy, Brass (Electroless nickel plating), Stainless steel
Bowl Nylon (US FDA / Japan Food Sanitation Act compliant materials)
Rubber parts Fluororubber (US FDA compliant material)
Lubricant NSF-H1 grade
Bowl guard Nylon (Antibacterial specification)
Weight 1.23 kg 2.18 kg
∗1  For Nitrogen and Carbon dioxide (Gas): 0.99 MPa (145 psi)
∗2  This value is achieved when the inlet pressure is 0.7 MPa.
∗3  Based on SMC’s measurement conditions
∗4  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media (fiber) in accordance with JIS L 1902.
∗5  This data is achieved from the evaluation of the filter media in accordance with JIS K 3835.
Air Combination
Antibacterial
Filter (5 μm)
Antibacterial
Filter (0.1 μm)
Odor Removal
Filter
Bacteria Removal
Filter (0.01 μm)
+ + +
HF2-BAC30D to HF2-BAC40D
Symbol Description
Body size
30 40
+
 Pipe thread type∗1
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
 Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2 —
+
Semi-
standard Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
∗1  The drain ports are Rc1/8 (  thread type: Rc thread), NPT1/8 female thread (  thread type: N), and G1/8 female thread (  thread type: G).
∗ Pressure and temperature are represented in the following units. Pressure: MPa (psi), Temperature: °C (°F)
17
  HF2-BAC30  to 40
Antibacterial Filter Odor Removal Filter Bacteria Removal Filter
R
IN OUT
A
F

ai
nt
en
an
ce
1/8
2 x P
(Port size)
BAC30A to BAC40A
BAC30B to BAC40B
Dimensions
Model
Standard specifications
Bracket mount
P A B C E F G J M N Q1 Q2 R S U V1 V2
HF2-BAC30A 1/4, 3/8 110.2 151.1 21.5 30 55.1 35 26.5 41 — 35 — 7 14 6 42.5 42.5
HF2-BAC30B 1/4, 3/8 167.4 151.1 21.5 30 55.1 35 26.5 41 57.2 35 — 7 14 6 42.5 42.5
HF2-BAC40A 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 145.2 180.9 25.5 38.4 72.6 40 35.5 50 — 40 55 9 18 7 50 65
HF2-BAC40B 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 220.4 180.9 25.5 38.4 72.6 40 35.5 50 75.2 40 55 9 18 7 50 65
F N
A
C
B

ai
nt
en
an
ce
1/8
2 x P
(Port size)
BAC30C to BAC40C
BAC30D to BAC40D
Dimensions
Model
Standard specifications
Bracket mount
P A B C E F G J M N Q1 Q2 R S U V1 V2
HF2-BAC30C 1/4, 3/8 167.4 151.1 21.5 30 55.1 35 26.5 41 57.2 35 — 7 14 6 42.5 42.5
HF2-BAC30D 1/4, 3/8 224.6 151.1 21.5 30 55.1 35 26.5 41 57.2 35 — 7 14 6 42.5 42.5
HF2-BAC40C 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 220.4 180.9 25.5 38.4 72.6 40 35.5 50 75.2 40 55 9 18 7 50 65
HF2-BAC40D 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 295.6 180.9 25.5 38.4 72.6 40 35.5 50 75.2 40 55 9 18 7 50 65
Air Combination  HF2-BAC30  to 40
Antibacterial Filter Odor Removal Filter Bacteria Removal Filter
18
19

de
s
th
e
H
F2
-B
Y3
00
T)
A
(Spacer width)
Antibacterial Spacer / Antibacterial Spacer with Bracket
Part no. A B C D E EE F G H J K Applicable size
HF2-BY300T 4.2 85 42.5 67.5 35 — 14 7 20 6 41 HF2-BAC30
HF2-BY400T 5.2 115 50 85.5 40 55 18 9 26 7 50 HF2-BAC40
Part no. A B C D E Applicable size
HF2-BY300 4.2 43 16.2 53 — HF2-BAC30
HF2-BY400 5.2 51 19.2 71 — HF2-BAC40
Symbol Description